
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 21-106 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

AGREEMENT CC02-21 WITH HAB AQUATIC SOLUTIONS, LLC FOR 
LAKE KETCHUM ALUM TREATMENT SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, Lake Ketchum is designated by the State of Washington as 

“impaired” on the State’s 303(D) list due to high phosphorus levels; and 
 

WHEREAS,  in 2012 the County’s Algae Control Plan for Lake Ketchum 
recommended a whole-lake settlement treatment followed by smaller annual 
treatments; and 
 

WHEREAS,  annual treatments began in 2016 and have continued annually 
through 2020; and 
 

WHEREAS,  HAB Aquatic Solutions, LLC was one of two firms responding to 
RFP-004-20BC and was selected through established Federal, State and County 
policies and practices; and 
 

WHEREAS, Council’s approval of this Agreement will allow Conservation and 
Natural Resources to utilize HAB Aquatic Solutions, LLC for Lake Ketchum Alum 
Treatment services through 2023; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the County Executive to sign Professional Services Agreement CC02-21 
with HAB Aquatic Solutions, LLC, for the amount of $101,863, and further authorizes 
the Director of Conservation and Natural Resources or designee to approve 
amendments up to $10,186 provided that sufficient appropriation authority exists, for a 
total amount not to exceed $112,049. 
 
 

PASSED this 29th day of March, 2021. 
 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council         D-1 


