
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 23-544 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CC02-21 WITH SOLITUDE LAKE 
MANAGEMENT, LLC FOR LAKE KETCHUM ALUM TREATMENT SERVICES 

 
 WHEREAS, the County executed Agreement No. CC02-21 dated April 1, 2021, 
with HAB Aquatic Solutions LLC; and 
 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 was executed on March 18, 2022, and increased 
the contract maximum to $112,049.00; and  
 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 was executed on May 26, 2022, and changed the 
name from HAB Aquatic Solutions, LLC to SOLitude Lake Management, LLC 
(“SOLitude”); and 

 
 WHEREAS, the County and SOLitude wish to extend the agreement for one year 
and have SOLitude provide alum treatment at Lake Ketchum in 2024; and 
 

WHEREAS, the prices of alum treatments have significantly increased as a result 
of the Ukraine conflict, rising transportation costs, and additional monitoring required by 
the State; and 
 

WHEREAS, additional funding for alum treatments have been established 
through the Lake Ketchum Restoration service charge laid out in Snohomish County 
Code 25.20.055; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County and SOLitude wish to extend the agreement for one year 

to December 31, 2024 and add additional funds; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 

and authorizes the County Executive to sign Amendment No. 3 to the Professional 
Services Agreement CC02-21 with SOLitude Lake Management LLC. 
 

PASSED this 12th day of December, 2023. 
 
      SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
      Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
      ________________________________ 

Council Chair 
ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council  


